

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 2443, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 2, delete "42,442,000" and insert "42,250,000" and delete "43,093,000" and
1.3 insert "42,901,000"

1.4 Page 2, line 5, delete "39,534,000" and insert "39,342,000" and delete "40,185,000" and
1.5 insert "39,993,000"

1.6 Page 2, line 12, delete "3,227,000" and insert "3,035,000" and delete "3,227,000" and
1.7 insert "3,035,000"

1.8 Page 2, line 24, delete "\$735,000" and insert "\$543,000"

1.9 Page 13, line 25, after "the" insert "chair and vice-chair of the"